HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5012

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 9

| 1 | In line 8 of the printed bill, delete "Subscription" and insert "Annual subscription". |
|----|--|
| 2 | In line 13, delete "\$25" and insert "\$15". |
| 3 | After line 13, insert: |
| 4 | "(4) Cost for additional CD |
| 5 | recordings necessary to continue |
| 6 | hearing also contained on CD requested |
| 7 | under subsection (3) of this |
| 8 | section\$ 10". |
| 9 | In line 14, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" and delete "Copying" and insert "Per page copying" |
| 10 | In line 15, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)" and delete "Fee" and insert "Hourly fee". |
| 11 | After line 15, insert: |
| 12 | "(7) Facsimile filing fee \$ 25". |
| 13 | |